USER GUIDE
Models CAR9PC & CAR15PC
PART NOs: 3126005 & 3126000
gc02/09
Retractable Air Hose Reel
2
INTRODUCTION
Thank you for purchasing this CLARKE Air Hose Reel.

in reverse order.
IMPORTANT: DO NOT overtighten the swivel seal
securing screws as damage to the plastic screw
threads is irreparable.
6
No. Description Part No.
1 Casing Left Half CAR9PC01
2 Casing Right Half CAR9PC02
3 Hose Reel (with track) CAR9PC03
4 Right End Cover CAR9PC04
5 Bearing CAR9PC05
6 Spring Holder (left half) CAR9PC06
7 Coil Spring CAR9PC07
8 Central Gear CAR9PC08
9 Spring Holder(right half)CAR9PC09
10 Screw Mandrel CAR9PC10
11 Guide Set CAR9PC11
12 Guide Stick CAR9PC12
13 Axis/Hose Connector CAR9PC13
14 Centre Axle CAR9PC14
No Description Part No.
15 Flat Washer CAR9PC15
16 3-foot Washer CAR9PC16
17 Guiding Slip CAR9PC17
18 Guiding Board CAR9PC18
19 Locking Needle CAR9PC19
20 Stopper CAR9PC20
21 Central Axle Cover CAR9PC21
22 Bracket Fixer CAR9PC22
23 Hose CAR9PC23
24 Bracket CAR9PC24
25 Copper column CAR9PC25
26 Clip CAR9PC26
27 Sealing O-Ring CAR9PC27
 PARTS DIAGRAM
Model CAR9PC
7
 PARTS DIAGRAM
Model CAR15PC
No   Description Part No.
16 Ratchet Pin CAR15PC16
17 Ratchet Pin Guide CAR15PC17
18 Inlet Hose Connector CAR15PC18
19 Outlet Hose Connector CAR15PC19
20 Synchronising Belt CAR15PC20
21 Small Gear for above CAR15PC21
22 Guiding Rod CAR15PC22
23 Screw Mandrell CAR15PC23
24 Handle bar CAR15PC24
25 Large Gear for belt CAR15PC25
26 Front Cover CAR15PC26
27 Connector CAR15PC27
28 Stopper CAR15PC28
29 Guide Set CAR15PC29
30 Right End Cover CAR15PC30
No. Description Part No.
1 Left End Cover CAR15PC01
2 Spring Tensioning Disc CAR15PC02
3 Gear Cover CAR15PC03
4 Casing -Left Half CAR15PC04
5 Hose Reel CAR15PC05
6 Central Spool CAR15PC06
7 Hose (15m) CAR15PC07
8 Coil Spring CAR15PC08
9 Inlet Quick Connector CAR15PC09
10 Mounting Bracket CAR15PC10
11 Aluminium Tube CAR15PC11
12 Track Disc CAR15PC12
13 Casing - Right Half CAR15PC13
14 Plastic Boss CAR15PC14
15 Ratchet Pawl Housing CAR15PC15